

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4228 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in CS No. 217/2004 & APOT No.

558/2004 & GA No. 3038/2004 & GA No. 3482/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAW PIPES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhusan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Gopa Talukdar, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit,

if any.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER