

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4228/2005

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL SAW LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/02/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhusan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER