

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 787 OF 2007

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JINDAL SAW LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of contesting R-3 from the array of parties)
(with Office report dt. 23.8.2007)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The name of Respondent no.3 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks. I.A. stands allowed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master